@ LATTIMER

5°1/2, 6" 1/4FH—RE

NIVAEREITA DT
7—L




S yNT YT @ LATTIMER

Y—HRETRYIARITHEARAENS Y — KRB TA T I T — LEEEF—

Y—RBTAOT7INT— LB YR RUERAARLE
o
F

N MO \21C100 1N Olace oanoinNnoorinog
A 11CYY YIDILal | =LA THIZNNICCT HIZ o s
- P - -




LATTIMEREL @& LATTIMER
Y—RETFAITINT—LD '
FR

SR MBS ESN A DRESN AL NBIT, &T ) —D R
TEmEDOART) T & THFENET,

C RTYUTRECS — LSRN TNAZET, B BHE BT 5
RBEAL ATV OEESLIEELET,

ANVRINERT T 2ERDRETIHTHILT, BELR
BIEL, 7—LDMEREEHZLET,

AVINGIINDAVTF U REICEBNFZERE T, A DR R
RTVITNIOITIZEY BERBAVT T RERE,

NPOVT D ERT HCETT —LREAERATER(TEE AL,

MEFEIU-ROTLIBAITL T TERLMNERE SRR,




T 57—/ —0—5— @ LATTIMER

RTIYITIZEY ZKD
FOTNRBERVAIAR
WEZ

FUT VK= ARTIIT B,
ANDXINDEREXZAFT

1 / VTES LTS
x| RFYLETINGSUE DB

1

RESOFILR—ILARTI)Y
JIZk->THliim TH hEEX
B

RBAREBART I T NIV TIZEY,
NYOUT DEFEDBEERH

Ay




@ LATTIMER

T—)—RUPH/IN—IZZA(Z2T

EX—9ILWNI=CET. 7—LD

YT YT DEEMN DB ST
AFY,

ADEHOEMMTEILEIZKY., &

AERD Dy PRI 2—hHN o3V DEHEEHLEEEYRNTY
—|ZEMESh I ETEEIZERY THRRIZAEYET,

HNLFBIEMNTTHE H— REXTF7RYIRICASFEBE . T

—LDIFIL—E Y 1DMELELES




7 8
TTEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1700-405 VICKERS SEAL 2
2 134302100 TENSIONER BODY 1
3 134302200 TENSIONER SHAFT 1
4 134302300 BUSH (777-10542) 1
5 134302600 BELT TENSIONER PULLEY 1
5 134307100 DOWEL [PULLEY SHAFT) 2
7 134326400 COVER PLATE FRONT 1
B 134383400 INPUT PULLEY 1
9 134383401 INPUT PULLEY 1
10 134383800 OUTPUT BEARING HOUSING 1
1 134393200 QUTPUT SHAFT 1
12 |[34393300 Drive Key 1
13 134393401 210 Series Input Shaft 1
14 [La439as0l INPUT BEARING HOUSING 1
15 L34393700 AlS Takeout arm cover 1
14 |L34393800 210 AlS 4.25' COVER 1
17 |la4431200 1
18 |[34431300 1
19 |L34437800 LOCKNUT (MODIFIED FROM KM&) 2
20 |L34445800 REAR COVER PLATE 1
21 134486300 TURNED DOWN MBx16 SOC HD. 3
22 |[54117500 THRUST WASHER GLDUZ0 1
23 |[94301900 27H PULLEY FLANGE 2
24 |194302703 BELT 8M-800-30 GT2 1
25 |L94410600 NILOS RI 1
26 |V0918-D008-200 MB x 1.25 x 2D HELICOIL INSERT 2
27 |v1218-0004-0016 M4 x 16 LG CAPSCREW 1
28 |V12180006-0012 Mé SHCS 4
29 |V1218-0008-0020 MB SHCS x 20MM 4
30 |V1218-0006-0030 CAPSCREW Bmm x 30mm 2
— 3l V1611-0250-0375 BTN HEAD 1/4 UNC x 3/8 LG 3 —
32 |V1818-0008-0016 BTN HEAD M8 x 16 LG 6
33 |V2111-0375-0625 | 3/8 UNC X 5/8 LG GRUB SCREW 8
ASSEMBLY INSRUCTIONS o o 34 |V21140250-000 T/4BSF Plug T
1. PACK ALL BEARINGS WITH CASSIDA GTX2 GREASE 35 |V3200-0312-0000 WASHER SHAKEPROOF 5/16 3
o s - - N 36 |V3300-0006-000 SPRING WASHER M§ 1
2. SETBEARING CLEARANCE BETWEEN ITEMS @ 2 BY USING 7 V38000030000 A VAE: i
0.006" FEELER GAUGE BETWEEN IT [NYLOS RING) 38 |V4600-0006-0030 ROLL PN émm x 50 LG E
39 |V4700-0125-1250 ROLL PIN DIA. 1/8x 1-1/4 LG 1
AND ITEM @ (TAB WASHER). SEE SECTION B-B SHEET 2. 40 |V5900-0008-0000 M8 NORD LOCK WASHER 1
) ‘ 4] V7100-1000-1167 ORING 1
3. WHEN MOUNTING THE BELT, THE MARKINGS ON BOTH PULLYS 'A & B' ON 42 V7100-1142-1339 ORING !
ITEMS 20 & 21 TO BE SET IN POSITIONS SHOWN [VIEW E SHEET 2). 43 |V73000612-0108 QUADRING [QRARD4330) 1
4. MEMS @ & TO BE TIGHTENED TO A TORQUE OF 15 fi-lb. 44 |VB100-0035-0016 MEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 2
45 |V8206-0025-0015 BALL RACE BEARING 1
5. ITEMS TO BE TIGHTENED TO A TORQUE OF 30 ft-lb. 46 |v8206-0050-0010 BALL BEARING 1
47 |v8206-0070-0016 461914-2RS 1
4. APPLY LOCTITE 272 TO \'EMS@ , A @ BEFORE INSERTION 45 |VB300-0030-0025 TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 1
49 |v8304-0030-0019 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 1
7. APPLY LOCTITE 272 TO TEM @ BEFORE INSERTION TO COVER ITEM @ ONLY. 50 V1222-0006-0025 A% % 25 LG TAPTIX SCREW 5
8. ALTERMATIVE DRIVE BLOCKS, PART Mo. L34440400 & 134440500 TO BE BAGGED, 51 V1218-0008-0200 CAPSCREW M8 x 200MM ]
TIERAPPED TO INPUT SHAFT AND SHIPPED WITH TAKE OUT ARM. 52 iso1770 172 UNF HALF NUT |
|_ |_ -0.020
150 13715 0010
Ra 125 /
Scale 1:1 Sheet 1 of 2|npso | -

***DO NOT SCALE*** Drawn pe |Date | 13/05/2019

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS_OTHI_ERWISE STATED Customer |LATTIMER LTD Approved |IF  |Date [04/04/2019

PROJECTION | TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED | oniner {78 me aring oy formaion e mary Material |SEE BOM MFGENG  |AC |Date |07/06/2019

0 105 Anguiar +2 not be used, copied or diclosed fo any third party without
LATTHM@@ E@' 00 $0.25 the prior written autherisation of Latfimer LTD. Description |TAKE OUT ARM WITH MECH STOP QUAL ENG DM [Pate | 07/06/2019
0.00 0,12 DRG Mo L14393703 01 DCR - Date |-
1 | 2 3 Desc 3 7

GSUE




